Sensing Application Centre (MRSAC), we wish to inform you that Ceinsys Tech Limited has received additional Work 
Order from MRSAC for Detailed Soil Survey and Mapping under National Soil Mapping Programme (“NSMP”) for 
Gondia and part of Nashik District, Maharashtra, amounting to Rs. 1,86,51,328.00 (Rupees One Crore Eighty-Six Lakhs 
Fifty-One Thousand Three Hundred and Twenty-Eight Only) including GST. 

The aggregate value of work order along with previous order dated September 29, 2025, from MRSAC as on date is  
Rs.5,04,28,679.50 (Rupees Five Crores Four Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand Six Hundred Seventy-Nine and Fifty Paisa 
Only) including GST. 

The Company is empaneled with MRSAC for Detailed Soil Survey and Mapping under NSMP.  

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/CFDPoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, SEBI Circular no.

[...]

Programme (“NSMP”), for Gondia and part of 
Nashik District, Maharashtra 

e. Whether Domestic or International Domestic 

f. Time period, if any, associated with the 
order(s)/contract(s); 

4 Months 

g. 

Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s) 

Rs. 1,86,51,328.00 (Rupees One Crore Eighty-Six 
Lakhs Fifty-One Thousand Three Hundred and 
Twenty-Eight Only) including GST  

The aggregate value of work order along with 
previous order dated September 29, 2025, from 
MRSAC as on date is Rs.5,04,28,679.50 (Rupees Five 
Crores Four Lakhs Twenty-Eight Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventy-Nine and Fifty Paisa Only) 
including GST. 

h. Whether the promoter/ promoter group/group 
companies have any interest in that entity to whom the 
order(s)/contract(s) is awarded? If Yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof 

No 

i. Whether the same would fall within related party